Shree Chanakya Education Society’s

INDIRA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE ¢

% “Empowering Minds to Elevate Lives”

Aftiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, *NAAC-A Accredited & Autonomous Status by UGC, New Delhi.

Course Code

MCOM101

MCOM102

MCOM103

MCOM104

MCOM105A

MCOM105B

MCOM106

Time Table for October 2023 Examination
F.Y.M.Com. Semester-1 (Regular)
(2023 Pattern Credit System)

Course Name

Management Accounting

Advanced Accounting

Advanced Cost Accounting

Strategic Management

Finance Associate

Central Banking and Monetary Policy

Research Methodology for Business

Day and
Date

18-12-2023

19-12-2023

20-12-2023

21-12-2023

22-12-2023

23-12-2023

QEWA

Time

10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm
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(Dr. Santosh Kulkarni)

Controller of Examinations



Shree Chanakya Education Society’s

INDIRA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE ¢

% “Empowering Minds to Elevate Lives”
Aftiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, *NAAC-A Accredited & Autonomous Status by UGC, New Delhi.

Time Table for October 2023 Examination
F.Y.M.Com. Semester-1 (Backlog)

(2020 Pattern Credit System)

Course Course Name Day and Time
Code Date

101 Management Accounting 18-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm

102 Strategic Management | 19-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Elective Paper 1 (Any one)

103 Advanced Accounting 20-12-2023

107 Advanced Cost Accounting 20-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm

113 Production and Operation 20-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Management

115 Legal Framework of Banking 20-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm

117 Marketing Techniques 20-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm
Elective Paper 2 (Any one)

104 Income Tax 21-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm

108 Costing Technique Examinations 21-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm
and Responsibility

114 Financial Management 21-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm

116 Central Banking 21-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm

118 Consumer Behavior 21-12-2023 10.30 am to 1.30 pm
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(Dr. Santosh Kulkarni)

Controller of Examinations



Shree Chanakya Education Society’s

INDIRA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE ¢

“Empowering Minds to Elevate Lives”
Aftiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, *NAAC-A Accredited & Autonomous Status by UGC, New Delhi.

Time Table for October 2023 Examination

S.Y. M.Com. Semester-111 (Regular / Backlog)
(2020 Pattern Credit System)

Course Code Course Name Day and Date Time
301 Business Finance 18-12-2023 2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
302 Research Methodology for 19-12-2023 2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
Business

Elective Paper 1 (Any one)

303 Advance Auditing 20-12-2023 2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
307 Cost Audit 20-12-2023  2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
313 Human Resource Management 20-12-2023 2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
315 Foreign Exchange 20-12-2023 2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
317 International Marketing 20-12-2023 2.30 pm to 5.30 pm

Elective Paper 1 (Any one)

304 Specialized Auditing 21-12-2023 230 pm to 5.30 pm
314 Management Audit 21-12-2023  2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
316 International Finance 21-12-2023 230 pm to 5.30 pm
318 Marketing Research 21-12-2023  2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
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Course
Code

201

202

203

207

213

215

217

204

208

214

216

218

Shree Chanakya Education Society’s

INDIRA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE ¢

“Empowering Minds to Elevate Lives”
Aftiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, *NAAC-A Accredited & Autonomous Status by UGC, New Delhi.

Time Table for October 2023 Examination

F.Y. M.Com. Semester-I11 (Backloq)
(2020 Pattern Credit System)

Course Name

Financial Analysis & Control

Industrial Economics

Elective Paper 1 (Any one)

Specialized Areas in Accounting

Application of Cost Accounting

Business Ethics & Professional
Values

Banking Law and Practices

Customer Relationship Management &
Retailing

Elective Paper 2 (Any one)

Business Tax assessment and Planning
Cost Control and Cost Systems
Elements of Knowledge Management
Monetary Policy

Service Marketing

Day and Date

12-12-2023

13-12-2023

14-12-2023
14-12-2023
14-12-2023
14-12-2023

14-12-2023

15-12-2023
15-12-2023
15-12-2023
15-12-2023

15-12-2023

QJWA

Time

10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
10.30 am to 1.30 pm
10.30 am to 1.30 pm

10.30 am to 1.30 pm
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(Dr. Santosh Kulkarni)

Controller of Examinations



Course
Code
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402

403

407

413

415

417

Shree Chanakya Education Society’s

INDIRA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE ¢

% “Empowering Minds to Elevate Lives”
Aftiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, *NAAC-A Accredited & Autonomous Status by UGC, New Delhi.

Time Table for October 2023 Examination

S.Y. M.Com. Semester-1V (Backloq)

(2020 Pattern Credit System)

Course Name

Capital Market and Financial Services
Industrial Economic Environment

Elective Paper 1 (Any one)
Recent Advances in Accounting,
Taxation & Auditing

Recent Advances in Cost Auditing and Cost
System

Recent Advances in Business
Administration

Recent Advances in Banking and Finance

Recent Advances in Marketing

Day and
Date

12-12-2023

13-12-2023

14-12-2023
14-12-2023
14-12-2023
14-12-2023

14-12-2023

QEWA

Y MR

Time

2.30 pm to 5.30
pm

2.30 pm to 5.30
pm

2.30 pm t0 5.30
pm

2.30 pm to 5.30
pm

2.30 pm to 5.30
pm

2.30 pm to 5.30
pm

2.30 pm t0 5.30
pm
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(Dr. Santosh Kulkarni)
Controller of Examinations



