Time Table for October 2023 Examination F.Y.M.Com. Semester-I (Regular) (2023 Pattern Credit System)

Course Code	Course Name	Day and Date	Time
MCOM101	Management Accounting	18-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
MCOM102	Advanced Accounting	19-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
MCOM103	Advanced Cost Accounting	20-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
MCOM104	Strategic Management	21-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
MCOM105A	Finance Associate	22.12.2022	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
MCOM105B	Central Banking and Monetary Policy	22-12-2023	
MCOM106	Research Methodology for Business	23-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm

(Dr. Santosh Kulkarni)

(3B) Julicasm

Controller of Examinations

Time Table for October 2023 Examination

F.Y.M.Com. Semester-I (Backlog) (2020 Pattern Credit System)

Course Code	Course Name	Day and Date	Time
101	Management Accounting	18-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
102	Strategic Management I	19-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
	Elective Paper 1 (Any one)		
103	Advanced Accounting	20-12-2023	
107	Advanced Cost Accounting	20-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
113	Production and Operation Management	20-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
115	Legal Framework of Banking	20-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
117	Marketing Techniques	20-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
	Elective Paper 2 (Any one)		
104	Income Tax	21-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
108	Costing Technique Examinations and Responsibility	21-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
114	Financial Management	21-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
116	Central Banking	21-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
118	Consumer Behavior	21-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm

@Btulkasm

(Dr. Santosh Kulkarni)

Controller of Examinations

<u>Time Table for October 2023 Examination</u> S.Y. M.Com. Semester-III (Regular / Backlog) (2020 Pattern Credit System)

Course Code	Course Name	Day and Date	Time
301	Business Finance	18-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
302	Research Methodology for Business	19-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
	Elective Paper 1 (Any one)		
303	Advance Auditing	20-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
307	Cost Audit	20-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
313	Human Resource Management	20-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
315	Foreign Exchange	20-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
317	International Marketing	20-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
	Elective Paper 1 (Any one)		
304	Specialized Auditing	21-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
314	Management Audit	21-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
316	International Finance	21-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
318	Marketing Research	21-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm

38 tullasm

(Dr. Santosh Kulkarni) Controller of Examinations

Time Table for October 2023 Examination F.Y. M.Com. Semester-II (Backlog) (2020 Pattern Credit System)

Course Code	Course Name	Day and Date	Time
201	Financial Analysis & Control	12-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
202	Industrial Economics	13-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
	Elective Paper 1 (Any one)		
203	Specialized Areas in Accounting	14-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
207	Application of Cost Accounting	14-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
213	Business Ethics & Professional Values	14-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
215	Banking Law and Practices	14-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
217	Customer Relationship Management & Retailing	14-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
	Elective Paper 2 (Any one)		
204	Business Tax assessment and Planning	15-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
208	Cost Control and Cost Systems	15-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
214	Elements of Knowledge Management	15-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
216	Monetary Policy	15-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm
218	Service Marketing	15-12-2023	10.30 am to 1.30 pm

38 hullcasm

(Dr. Santosh Kulkarni) Controller of Examinations

Time Table for October 2023 Examination S.Y. M.Com. Semester-IV (Backlog) (2020 Pattern Credit System)

Course Code	Course Name	Day and Date	Time
401	Capital Market and Financial Services	12-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
402	Industrial Economic Environment	13-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
	Elective Paper 1 (Any one)		
403	Recent Advances in Accounting, Taxation & Auditing	14-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
407	Recent Advances in Cost Auditing and Cost System	14-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
413	Recent Advances in Business Administration	14-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
415	Recent Advances in Banking and Finance	14-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm
417	Recent Advances in Marketing	14-12-2023	2.30 pm to 5.30 pm

3Btulleasm

(Dr. Santosh Kulkarni) Controller of Examinations